## 12/06/02

7410-0020

12-13-2002



R

102310835 PATENTS ONLY

 $\exists \mathsf{ET}$ 



1.	Name of conveyin	g party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Micronix Inc.
	☐ Corporation		☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ⊠ No			Street Address: 14950 Greyhound Court  City: Carmel State: IN ZIP: 46032
		☐ Merger ment ☐ Change of Name mber 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. A.		er(s) or Patent number(s):  ): Filed herewith 10/31333  Additiona	B. Patent No.(s)
5.	concerning docum	of party to whom correspondence nent should be mailed:  or Indiano  E. Victor Indiano, Esq.  1 North Pennsylvania Street Suite 850 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  (317) 822-0033	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1590. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said Deposit Account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
9.	Statement and sign To the best of my original document E. Victor Indi	nature. knowledge and belief, the foregoing in t. ano	ormator is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  6 December 2002  Date

12/12/2002 DBYRNE 00000168 10313331

01 FC:8021

40.00 DI

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. Hans G. Kloepfer, of 2410 Hawthorn, Noblesville, Indiana 46060; and
- 2. Reinhard Hafellner (a Citizen of Austria), of Dammweg 5, St. Margarethen, Austria; and
- 3. Charles W. Roach (A Citizen of the United States) of 1031 Clayton Terrace, Richmond Heights, MO 63117; and
- 4. Charles Thomeczek, (A Citizen of the United States), of 10637 Thorny Ridge, Fishers, Indiana 46038,

have invented certain improvements in:

## CONSOLIDATED BODY FLUID TESTING DEVICE AND METHOD

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application having been executed by us and being filed concurrently herewith,

WHEREAS, Micronix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 14950 Greyhound Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said **Micronix**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said **Micronix**, **Inc.**, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said **Micronix**, **Inc.**, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said **Micronix**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 013561 FRAME: 0045 05/12/2002 15:20 +43-3842-45106-78 . DEC-05-02 THU 99:23 AM Micronix ADV. POLY, ENG.

C Oct 317 844 4368

01/02

ছ. ভাঃ

further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Micronix, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed on the respective days of 2002 set forth below.

Hans G. Kloepfer
Date:
)
) \$5: )
rigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day Kloepfer, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of seir free act and deed.
County of Residence:
*************

Before us, the undersigned, witnesses personally appeared, Reinhard Hafeliner to us well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

Signature of First Witness Caija Capllus

Date: Dec, 5th 2002 Printed Name: Tanja Hafellner

Signature of Second Witness Wichsel fole

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013561 FRAME: 0046

ŗ

2/05/02 THU 14:16 PAX 314 842 0474 DEG-HD-WZ THU 62:21 PM 11:050	Tinko's of MO
12/84/2002 04:05 3175792046	TBST FWS
Date:	Printed Name:
**************************************	Charles W. Roach  Date: 12-15-102
STATE OF INDIANA )  (COUNTY OF HAMILTON )	Detei
the foregoing instrument as their for Motary Public	2007 County of Residence. Howelfor
	Cherie Ibertace CHARLES L THOM = CI
STATE OF INDIANA )  (COUNTY OF HAMILTON )	a Markey Bulling in and Consolid Clonary and Rente this day
personally appeared Charles Thomas of the foregoing instrument as their	a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day nezek, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: 3) One	201 County of Residence Abultan

**PATENT REEL: 013561 FRAME: 0047** 

CORNER PRESIDENCE Processing 2410 - Editional See Andrews from Mysters 1990

**RECORDED: 12/06/2002**